

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक

रु सौ रुपये

Rs. 100

ONE

HUNDRED RUPEES

रु 100

भारत INDIA
INDIA NON JUDICIAL

0-SEP-2014

प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

CF 220412

No. 8467 CE(TW)MRT/T-40/13-14

Dated 30-9-2014

AGREEMENT AGAINST TENDER SPECIFICATION NO. T-40/13-14CE(TW)MRT

AGREEMENT (PART-I, SUPPLY)

THIS AGREEMENT made on the 30.09.2014 BETWEEN M/s Ranjit Singh & Co. 268, Sector - 55 (Phase- 1), S.A.S Nagar, Mohali (Chandigarh) - 160055 (herein after called "the Contractor") of the one part and the UPPTCL having head quarter office 14 Ashok Marg, Lucknow (herein after called, "the purchase") on the other part of the contract.

WHEREAS the contractor has agreed to Execute the work of re- routing at tower location No. 266 at 400 KV Vishnuprayag-Muzaffarnagar line under Transmission West Zone, Meerut against Tender No. 40/13-14 as per details given in specification and price schedule (herein after called "the works") mentioned, enumerated or referred to in certain general conditions, specifications, schedule of tender and schedule of price which for the purpose of identification have been signed by Jagwant Singh Gill on behalf of contractor and Er. Yogendra Nath, Chief Engineer (TW), U.P Power Transmission Corporation Ltd, Meerut on behalf of the Purchaser (The Engineer of Contract) all of whom are deemed to form part of this contract as these separately setout herein and are included in the expression "Contract" herein used.

AND WHEREAS the purchaser has accepted the tender of the contractor for the provision and execution of said work for sum of Rs. 1,71,13,016.00 (Rs One Crore Seventy One Lac Thirteen Thousand Sixteen Only) upon the terms and subject to the condition herein after mentioned.

Jagwant Singh Gill



Yogendra Nath

मुख्य अभियन्ता (T-40 परियोजना)
जयपुर एनएल दस्तावेज बनवों में लिखें
मेरठ

Price schedule-I and technical specification for Re-routing at tower location No. 266 at 400 KV Vishnupurag-Muzaffarnagar line under Transmission West Zone, Meerut against tender Specification No. T-40/13-14 CE (TW)/MRT

M/s Ranjit Singh & Co. 26B-Phase-I, S.A.S. Nagar, Mohall

Sl No	Material Required	Quantity	Unit	Rate Per Unit	Amount
A. CONDUCTOR MOOSE AND RELATED HARDWARE					
1	Conductor ACSR Moose	16.38	Kms	385000	6306300.00
2	Double Tension fitting	24	Sets	33791	810984.00
3	Bundle Spacer with Retaining Rod.	192	Sets	1700	326400.00
4	Rigid Spacer for Jumper	24	Sets	870	20880.00
5	Vibration Damper	108	Nos.	1970	212760.00
6	Mid Span Conductor Joint	12	Nos.	2140	25680.00
7	Conductor Repair Sleeve	12	Nos.	840	10080.00
A. EARTHWIRE 7/3.66 MM AND RELATED HARDWARE					
1	Earthwire 7/3.66 MM.	2.73	Kms.	82500	225225.00
2	Tension Fitting	8	Nos.	-	-
3	Vibration Damper	16	Nos.	870	13920.00
4	Copper Braid	8	Nos.	1900	15200.00
5	Mid Span Joint	6	Nos.	530	3180.00
6	Earthwire Tension Clamp	16	Nos.	1630	26080.00
A. INSULATOR					
1	Disc Insulator 160 KN	1200	Nos.	1500	1800000.00
B. C/P EARTHING					
C. Fabrication, Galvanizing, inspection & supply of towers, tower Extensions, Stub setting templates, excluding bolts & nuts, stub bolts but including hangers, D-Shackles, pack washers etc.					
1	M.S Steel	62.81	MT	89090	5595742.90
2	H.T Steel	13.35	MT	94700	1264245.00
3	Nuts & Bolts	2.78	MT	137000	380860.00
4	Washer	0.082	MT	140000	11480.00
				Total	1,71,13,016.90

(Rs. One Crore Seventy One Lac Thirteen Thousand Sixteen & Paise Ninety Only)

(YOGENDRA NATH)
CHIEF ENGINEER (TW)

मुख्य आनयन्ता (पारो पक्षिन्म)
उपप्राप्त पावर दानविमान कर्षो. रि. 0
मेरठ



NOW THESE PRESENT WITNESS and the parties hereby agree and declare as follows that is say, in consideration of the payment to be made to the Contractor shall duly provide the plant & the said work and shall do and perform all other works in the contract mentioned or described which are implied there from or therein respectively or may be reasonably necessary for the completion of the said work within and at the time and in the manner and subject to the terms and conditions as stipulated mentioned in the said contract. AND in the consideration of the provision, execution, construction of the said work the purchaser will pay to the contractor the sum Rs. 1,61,70,260.00 (Rs One Crore Sixty One Lac Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Six Only) to the contractor under the provision of the contract, such payment to be made at such time such manner as is provided by the contract.

Superintending Engineer, Electricity Transmission Circle, Meerut will be Engineer of the contract and work shall be carried out under his supervision. Any clarification, if required can be had from Superintending Engineer, Electricity Transmission Circle, Meerut.

IN WITNESS THERE OF the parties here to have signed this deed hereunder on the date respectively mentioned against the signature of each.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR

M/s Ranjit Singh & Co,
265, Sector-55 (Phase-I),
S.A.S Nagar, Mohali (Chandigarh).

WITNESS:

1. *[Signature]*

2.

SIGNATURE OF THE PURCHASER

(Vijendra Nath)
Chief Engineer (TW)

WITNESS:

1.

2.

हम - निम्नलिखित बातों को स्वीकार करते हैं कि हमने उपरोक्त कार्य को पूरा करने के लिए आवश्यक सभी सामान और मजदूरी का भुगतान करने का वादा किया है।

[Signature]

